PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLI 10/710		ĒR
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AS			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA	31			
Name Execution Date					
Daniel C. Edelstein	200)4-07-01]		
Edward C. Cooney, III	200)4-07-06	-07-06		
John A. Fitzsimmons	200)4-07-02]		
Jeffrey P. Gambino	200)4-07-06]		
Anthony K. Stamper	200)4-07-07]		
Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
International Business					1
Machines Corporation	IINew Orchard Road		Armonk	NEW YORK	10504
-	363 <i>sent via US Mail when th</i> ber has been provided, t ie USPTO.	the Office of Public Recor		correspondence dat	a from the
NAME OF PERSON SIG	NING:	Jay H. Anderson, Reg. No, 38371			
DATE SIGNED:		2004-08-05			
Total Attachments: 4 source=FIS920040159as source=FIS920040159as source=FIS920040159as source=FIS920040159as	sign2.tif sign3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

l)	Daniel C. Edelstein County of Westchester	City of White Plains and State of New York
2)	Edward C. Cooney, III County of Chittenden	City of Jericho and State of Vermont
3)	John A. Fitzsimmons County of Dutchess	City of Poughkeepsie and State of New York
4)	Jeffrey P. Gambino County of Chittenden	City of Westford and State of Vermont
5)	Anthony K. Stamper County of Chittenden	City of Williston and State of Vermont
2	2) 3) 4)	 County of Westchester Edward C. Cooney, III County of Chittenden John A. Fitzsimmons County of Dutchess Jeffrey P. Gambino County of Chittenden Anthony K. Stamper

have invented certain improvements in

Title COPPER ALLOY VIA BOTTOM LINER

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates That		
Inventors Signed the	(1) $7/01$	2004,
orgined the		2004,
	(2) (3) 7/02	2004,
	(4)	2004, and
	(5)	2004.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES

CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

REEL . 014948 ERAME-0696

City Date	(1) 7/ 0/ 2004		E. Fis bakill, M <u>Daniel</u> (Daniel First Name	C. Middle Initial	Edelstein Last Name	_signature)inventor
City	(2)	Signed at				
Date		on	(Edward First Name	C. Middle Initial	Cooney III Last Name	signature)inventor
City te	(3) 7 / 2 /0		East Fisht John First Name	A. Middle Initial	Fitzsimmons Last Name	_signature)inventor
City	(4)	Signed at				
Date		on	(Jeffrey First Name	P. Middle Initial	Gambino Last Name	signature)inventor
City	(5)	Signed at				
Date		on	(Anthony First Name	K. Middle Initial	Stamper Last Name	signature)inventor

IBM Docket: FIS9-2004-0159

ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Daniel C. Edelstein County of Westchester	City of White Plains and State of New York
(2)	Edward C. Cooney, III County of Chittenden	City of Jericho and State of Vermont
(3)	John A. Fitzsimmons County of Dutchess	City of Poughkeepsie and State of New York
(4)	Jeffrey P. Gambino County of Chittenden	City of Westford and State of Vermont
(5)	Anthony K. Stamper County of Chittenden	City of Williston and State of Vermont

have invented certain improvements in

Title

Whereas, We Inventors

COPPER ALLOY VIA BOTTOM LINER

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates That Inventors Signed the

$\begin{array}{ccc} (1) & 7 \\ (2) & 7/6 \end{array}$	2004,
(1) $7/4$	2004,
(3)	2004,
(4) 7/6	2004, and
(4) (5) 7	2004.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES

CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

> PATENT REEL:014948 FRAME:0698

. JUL 02 '04 09:51 FR IPLAW E FISHKILL

P.03/26

B45 B92 6363 REEL: 014948 FRAME: 0699

IBM Docket: FIS9-2004-0159

City Date	(1) 7/ 8/ 2004		E. Fistakill, N <u>Daniel</u> First Name	C. Middle Initial	Edelstein Last Name	_signature)inventor
City Date	(2) 7/6/0-1		Essex Inc. (Edward First Name	h- UT <u>C.</u> Middle Initial	Cooney III Last Name	_signature)inventor
City te	(3)	Signed at on	(John First Name	A. Middle Initial	Fitzsimmons Last Name	_signature)inventor
City Date	(4) 7/6/04	on	Essex De Jeff (Jeffiey First Name	P. P. Middle Initial	Gambino Last Name	_signature)inventor
City Date	(5) - 7/7/0		Ersen J. (Anthony First Name	C, L, Z, - K. Middle Initial	Stamper Last Name	signature)inventor

RECORDED: 08/05/2004